Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200):	-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office		
RE			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and T	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
NationsCredit Commercial Corporation, through Its	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
NationsCredit Commercial Funding Division	Name: Cragar Industries, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address: 4909 E. McDowell Road, Suite 104		
Corporation-State New York	City: Phoenix		
Other 11-26-04	State: Arizona		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 85008		
Execution Date(s) April 10, 2000	Association Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	General Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
(See Attached Schedule A)	(See Attached Schedule A)		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
Please see attached "Schedule A"	Date if Application of Negistration Number is dischown).		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and		
Name: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: Two Renaissance Square 40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	L Enclosed		
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information:		
State: Arizona Zip: 85004-4498	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (602) 528-4122	b. Deposit Account Number 193878		
Fax Number: (602) 253-8129 Email Address: drogers@ssd.com	Authorized User Name David E. Rogers		
9. Signature:	î / / 23 / X/		
Signature	Date		
David E. Rogers	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document: 0			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
11/29/2004 GT0N11 00000144 193878 72220449

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DA 100.00 DA

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
CRAGAR	72/220,449	1965-06-07	819,800	1966-12-06	Automotive equipement and accessories-namely, custom wheels in International Class 12
SUPER TRICK	72/417,395	1972-03-06	964,061	1973-07-17	Automobile wheels in International Class 12
CRAGAR SS	72/448,492	1973-02-12	1,010,106	1975-05-06	Automobile wheels in International Class 12
TRU-SPOKE	73/046,595	1975-03-13	1,022,020	1975-10-07	Vehicle wheels in International Class 12
S/S	72/448,678	1973-02-13	1,031,812	1976-01-27	Automobile wheels in International Class 12
CRAGAR AMERICA'S CHOICE & DESIGN	73/667,218	1987-06-18	1,478,604	1988-03-01	Vehicle road wheels in International Class 12

TRADEMARK REEL: 003084 FRAME: 0730 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 1st day of august, 2000 by Banc of

America Commercial Finance Corporation, through its Commercial Funding Division (f/k/a

NationsCredit Commercial Corporation, through its NationsCredit Commercial Funding

Division) ("Banc of America") in favor of Cragar Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Banc of America hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in

and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks

and patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Loan and Security

Agreement, dated as of April 20, 1998, between Company and Banc of America and that

certain Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage, dated as of April 20, 1998, between

Company and Banc of America (both agreements referred to herein as the "Agreements").

All obligations and duties listed under the Agreements to the extent they relate solely to the

items listed on Exhibit A are hereby released and terminated, and Banc of America hereby

expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action

that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with

directly or indirectly, the Agreements to the extent they relate solely to the items on Exhibit

<u>A.</u>

251990.v01 8/8/00 1:38 PM 5#FQ01!.DOC

3284.048

This Release shall be binding upon Banc of America's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, THROUGH ITS COMMERCIAL FUNDING DIVISION (F/K/A NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, THROUGH ITS NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL FUNDING

DIVISION

Name:

Title:

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Cragar America's Choice and design	1478604	03/01/88
Cragar	819800	12/06/66
Super Trick	964061	07/17/73
Tru-Spoke	1022020	10/07/75
S/S (State of California)	70444	08/12/83
S/S	1031812	01/27/76
STREET PRO	1326810	08/29/95
Star Wire	1448281	07/07/87
Cragar Lite	2,114,432	11/18/97
S/S CRAGAR Design	1010106	05/06/75
Tru-Classic	639763	Application

Patents

DESCRIPTION	PATENT NUMBER	DATE
Lockable Central Nut for Vehicle Wheel Mounting	4591211	05/27/86
Steel Wheel with Decorative Cover	4511183	04/16/85
Non-Ferrous Wheel Center w/Chromed Steel Cover	4530542	07/23/85
Wire Spoke Automotive Wheel	4226479	10/07/80

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003084 FRAME: 0733

Wheel Disc Offset Attachment to Wheel Rim	4363521	12/14/82
Simulated Knock Off Spinner Nut	4191427	03/04/82
Novel Steering Wheel (Tru=Spoke Design)	369,136	04/23/96
Steering Wheel (Cruiser design)	367,837	03/12/96
Automotive Wheel Center	D257032	09/23/80
Wire Spoke Auto Wheel (Manufacturing Method)	4339859	07/20/82
Wire Spoke Auto Wheel (Manufacturing Method)	4294393	10/13/81
Weld; Automotive Wheel Construction	4223952	09/23/80
Bonniwell; Wheel Disc Offset Attachment to Wheel Rim	4361358	11/30/82
Offset Wire Wheel	4275931	1/30/81

RECORDED: 11/26/2004